RESOLUTION NO. 2022-67 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

AMENDING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS IN THE CAPITAL FUND AND LODGING TAX FUND 

AND APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR EXPENDITURES IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS 

($235,761.00) FOR THE HISTORIC CITY HALL BATHROOMS REMODEL GRANT AND 

ADDITIONAL LODGING TAX GRANTS 

WHEREAS, the City Council previously adopted the budget for the 2022 fiscal year (the 

“2022 Budget”); and  

WHEREAS,  authority is granted by sections 29-1-109 and 29-1-111 of the Colorado